
COMMITTEES 2022/2023 
 

BOARD OF MANAGEMENT 

 
PRESIDENT     Ian McKinnon  0400 276 300 imckinnon@vincents.com.au  
DEPUTY PRESIDENT   Ty Greenman  0418 873 496 tygreenman@yahoo.com.au  
CAPTAIN     Katie Watts   0406 164 025 clubcaptain@kurrawasurf.com.au  
SECRETARY    Stuart Nelson  0410 646 565 surfsecretary@kurrawasurf.com.au  
TREASURER    Adam Pine   0438 444 032 adam.pine@gmail.com   
MEMBERSHIP OFFICER   David Bear   0432 085 262 dbear@ssc.qld.edu.au  
SURF SPORTS OFFICER   Scott Wheeler  0407 785 557 wheelerindustries@bigpond.com  
 

 Meetings held on the 3rd Wednesday of every month. 
 

 
JUNIOR ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE 
 
PRESIDENT     Shayne Bikneris   0408 286 101 shayne.bikneris@mirvac.com   
DEPUTY PRESIDENT   Adam Pine    0438 444 032 adam.pine@gmail.com   
SECRETARY    Jessica Cuthbertson  0416 009 285 jessica_cuthbertson@hotmail.com  
TREASURER    Katrina Bourne   0490 684 459 katrina4218@gmail.com  
SURF SPORTS OFFICER   Paul Asquith    0430 152 077 pv_asquith@bigpond.com  
 
CLUB COACHES 
 
SENIOR WATER COACH   Guy Andrews   0427 907 023 xguy01@hotmail.com  
ASSISTANT WATER COACH  Nick Crilly    0413 117 896 surfsports@kurrawasurf.com.au  
IRB COACH     Scott Wheeler   0407 785 557 wheelerindustries@bigpond.com  
BEACH COACH    Ryan Hoffman   0401 661 606 ryan@hoffy.com   
NIPPER BEACH COACH   Kate Lewis    0434 170 921 katelewis830@gmail.com 
SURF BOAT COACH   Drew Griffith    0413 172 643 drew@coachrx.com.au  
JUNIOR WATER COACH   Craig Sly    0418 136 470 craig.sly66@gmail.com  
JUNIOR U8-U10 COACH   Simone van Eck   0451 301 311 nipperadmin@kurrawasurf.com.au   
POOL RESCUE COACH   Stephanie Wilson   0433 431 517 rescuecoach@kurrawasurf.com.au  
SURF RESCUE COACH   Stephanie Wilson   0433 431 517 rescuecoach@kurrawasurf.com.au  
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SURF CLUB OFFICE STAFF 
 
OPERATIONS & SURF SPORTS MANAGER  Nick Crilly   0413 117 896 surfsports@kurrawasurf.com.au 
ADMINISTRATION      Simone van Eck  0451 301 311 surfadmin@kurrawasurf.com.au   
FINANCE MANAGER     Karen Fleischer  0424 577 385 surfaccounts@kurrawasurf.com.au  
JUNIOR ACTIVITIES COORDINATOR   Simone van Eck  0451 301 311 nipperadmin@kurrawasurf.com.au  
LIFESAVING OPERATIONS COORDINATOR  Rob Pollock   0400 380 151 lifesaving@kurrawasurf.com.au  
MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS (Supporters) Irish McBrien   0755 275 660 marketing@kurrawasurf.com.au   
SURF SPORTS ADMINISTRATOR   Maddy Varga   0407 455 082 sportsadmin@kurrawasurf.com.au  
FINANCIAL CONTROLLER (Supporters)  Nicola Nicholson   0409 898 092 finance@kurrawasurf.com.au 
ACCOUNTS (Supporters)     Sylvia Kruger   0407 145 158 accounts@kurrawasurf.com.au  
MANAGER (Supporters)     Geoff Toussaint-Hayes 0420 972 878 manager@kurrawasurf.com.au 
OPERATIONS MANAGER  (Supporters)   Tracy Gardner  0419 251 130 operations@kurrawasurf.com.au  
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